



QUALITY IS OUR DRIVING FORCE®

Slay Transportation Co., Inc. A Responsible Care[®] Partner Company Policy Statement February 8, 2016

- Slay Transportation shall provide transportation services to our customers with the highest regard for health, safety, environmental protection, and security to our employees, contractors, our customers and the communities in which we reside and provide our services in.
- * Our company will operate within the legal and regulatory framework established for the transportation industry, as well as comply with the Responsible Care® related requirements to which we voluntarily ascribe.
- * All company employees and contract drivers shall recognize, support, and respect the commitment Slay Transportation has made as a company to the American Chemistry Council Responsible Care® program. As a company, we shall support the goals and objectives of the Responsible Care® program and any other environmental, health, safety, security, or similar programs to which we are subject or subscribe. We shall also communicate our commitments to these programs with all our stakeholders.
- Slay Transportation will employ a spirit of open communication and shall establish performance goals and objectives for our company that shall be reviewed regularly, communicated within our company and shared with our stakeholders including members of the public.

Gary E. Šlay, President